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11Officers and Connectional Personnel 

OFFICERS AND CONNECTIONAL PERSONNEL

Resident Bishop: Robert E. Hayes Jr.; PO Box 60467, Oklahoma City OK 73146-0467;     		
      (405) 530-2025; Fax: (405) 530-2040
   Administrative Assistant, Pam Weatherford; (405) 530-2025; pweatherford@okumc.org
Assistant to the Bishop/Communications Director/Conference Secretary:
	 Joseph Harris; 1501 NW 24th, Oklahoma City OK 73106; (405) 530-2077; jharris@okumc.org 
Assistant Secretaries: Kyle Anderson, Sheri Lashley, Stephen Lashley, Michelle McCarty,
   Reece Player, Jan Polson, Marsha Purtell, and Valerie Steele. 
Conference Board of Trustees Chairman: Bill Gossett; 3221 Timber Ridge Rd, 
	 Duncan OK 73533; (580) 255-3300; wagatlaw@att.net
Conference Chancellor: John Ray Green; 1106 W Maple, Duncan OK 73533; (580) 255-7400;
   jrg.lawyer@aol.com
Conference Lay Leader: Chuck Stewart; RR 1 Box 65, Stilwell OK 74960; (918) 797-0932; 
   chuckstewart@windstream.net
Conference Secretary of Global Ministries: Karen Distefano; 126 Ramblewood Rd, Bartlesville
   OK 74003; (918) 336-0351; kririe@aol.com
Conference Statistician: Brian Bakeman; 1501 NW 24th St, Oklahoma City OK 73106; 	
	 (405) 530-2067; bbakeman@okumc.org
Executive Director of Mission and Administration - South Central Jurisdiction: David Severe; 
	 3160 W Britton Rd Ste F, Oklahoma City OK 73120; (405) 202-9846; scjdirector@scjumc.org
Oklahoma Annual Conference of The United Methodist Church Inc. 
	 President: Judy Benson; 1000 Wall St, Frederick OK 73542; (580) 335-7541; bensonjj@pldi.net
	 Vice President: Don Kim; 2429 SW 112th St, Oklahoma City OK 73170; (405) 692-9977; 
     simya@sbcglobal.net
United Methodist Men President: Bill Chissoe; 1849 Creekside Dr,  Norman OK 73071;
	 (405) 329-0271; williamchissoe@cox.net
United Methodist Women President:  Cindy Hull; 8517 County Rd 380, Waynoka OK 73860;
   (580) 824-0192; cindydon@pldi.net

UNITED METHODIST MINISTRY CENTER
1501 NW 24th St, Oklahoma City OK 73106;
(405) 530-2000; outside OKC (800) 231-4166;

website: www.okumc.org

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Fax: (405) 524-0750

Director/Conference Treasurer/Benefits Officer:
   Brian Bakeman; (405) 530-2067; bbakeman@okumc.org
   Administrative Assistant: Jan Polson; (405) 530-2064; jpolson@okumc.org
Director of Benefits & Personnel: Stephen Mitchell; (405) 530-2063; smitchell@okumc.org
   Benefits Assistant: Debbie Ware; (405) 530-2069: dware@okumc.org
Director of Accounting: Sandie Weldon; (405) 530-2068; sweldon@okumc.org
   Accounting: Yanhao Hallie Xie; (405) 530-2001; hxie@okumc.org
   Accounting Assistant: Tad Davis; (405) 530-2087; tdavis@okumc.org 
Director of Information Technology: Mary Myers; (405) 530-2026; mmyers@okumc.org
   Information Technology Assistant: Rena Waddelow; (405) 530-2086; rwaddelow@okumc.org
   Data Processing: Annell Thompson; (405) 530-2083; athompson@okumc.org	
Receptionist: Linda Johnston; (405) 530-2000; ljohnston@okumc.org	
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ANNUAL CONFERENCE COUNCIL 
Fax: (405) 525-4164

Director of Connectional Ministries:
   Craig Stinson; (405) 530-2020; cstinson@okumc.org
   Administrative Assistant: Rebekah Hasty (405) 530-2019; rhasty@okumc.org
Camp & Retreat Ministries:
   Director: Ed Parker; (405) 530-2016; eparker@okumc.org 
   Administrative Assistant: Mary Seay; (405) 530-2017; mseay@okumc.org
   Camps Registrar: (405) 530-2035; campregistrar@okumc.org
Clergy Development and New Faith Communities: 
   Director: Charles Nordean; (405) 530-2007; cnordean@okumc.org 
   Administrative Assistant: Connie Barnett; (405) 530-2006; cbarnett@okumc.org
Criminal Justice & Mercy Ministries:
   Director: Adam Leathers; (405) 530-2015; aleathers@okumc.org   
   Assistant Director - Administration: Lesa Rhoads; (405) 530-2014; lrhoads@okumc.org
Discipleship:
   Director: Diana Northcutt; (405) 530-2144; dnorthcutt@okumc.org
   Administrative Assistant: Megan DeCastro; (405) 530-2199; mdecastro@okumc.org
Office of Mission:
    Director: Jeremy Basset; (405) 530-2028; jbasset@okumc.org
    Associate Director, Office of Mission; Coordinator for Hispanic/Latino Ministry in Oklahoma:
	 Carlos Ramirez, (405) 530-2074; cramirez@okumc.org
    Associate Director, Volunteers in Mission; Coordinator, Disaster Response:
	 Richard Norman; (405) 530-2032; Rnorman@okumc.org
    Associate Director, Office of Mission: Gene Brantley; (405) 530-2033; gbrantley@okumc.org  
     Coordinator, Office of Mission: Kristin Terrell-Wilkes; (405) 530-2029; kterrell-wilkes@okumc.org
    Coordinator, Volunteers in Mission: Lori Foster; (405) 530-2070; lfoster@okumc.org
    Director, Prevent/Recover Ministry: Peter Messiah, (832) 215-8527; pmessiah@okumc.org
Young Adult Mission & Service/Project Transformation:
   Director: Sarah Nichols; (405) 530-2008; snichols@okumc.org
   Associate Director: Charlie Ludden (405) 530-2009;  cludden@okumc.org

CIRCLE OF CARE (Children, Youth, and Family Ministries)
Fax: (405) 405-525-5897

website: www.circleofcare.org

President/CEO: Don Batson; (405) 530-2078; don.batson@circleofcare.org   	
   Vice President of Support & Development: Tod Bryant; (405) 530-2057; 
    	 tod.bryant@circleofcare.org
    Director of Development: Mike Slack; (405) 530-2081; mike.slack@circleofcare.org
    Administrative Services Manager: Susan Ketchersid; (405) 530-2055;
	  susan.ketchersid@circleofcare.org
   Coordinator of Human Resources: Martha Palen; (405) 530-2054; martha.palen@circleofcare.org
   Office Assistant: Karen Thomas; (405) 530-2080; karen.sledge@circleofcare.org 
   Accounts Payable Coordinator: Judy Howard; (405) 530-2071; judy.howard@circleofcare.org
   Events Coordinator: Marian Cooper; (405) 530-2053; mcooper@circleofcare.org
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Boy’s Ranch - Director of Community Services: Edith Tillson; (918) 487-5281; Fax (918) 487-9929; 
	 PO Box 999, Gore OK 74435; edith.tillson@circleofcare.org
Children’s Home Program Director: David Watson; 1 Mathes Park Drive, Tahlequah OK 74464; 		
   (918) 456-6166; Fax: (918) 456-8216; david.watson@circleofcare.org
Child SHARE/Emergency Foster Care Director: Margaret Linnemann;
	 720 W Wilshire Creek Blvd Ste 117, Oklahoma City OK 73116;  
	 (405) 286-3803, Fax: (405) 463-6627; margeret.linnemann@circleofcare.org
Coordinator of Best Practices: Laura Bell; 1 Mathes Park Drive, Tahlequah OK 74464; 
    (918) 456-6166; Fax: (918) 456-8216; laura.bell@circleof care.org
Holsinger Home for Children: April Graham, Professional Foster Parent; 
	 3316 N Oakwood Rd, Enid OK 73703; (580) 540-4940; april.graham@circleofcare.org
Pearl’s Hope Program Director: Brenda Gill; (918) 583-2950; Fax: (918) 583-2093; 
	 at Frances E. Willard Ministry Center, 1616 N Gilcrease Museum Rd, Tulsa OK 74127; 
   brenda.gill@circleofcare.org; 

COMMUNICATIONS
Fax: (405) 530-2093

Communications Director/Assistant to the Bishop/Conference Secretary: Joseph Harris; 
      (405) 530-2077; jharris@okumc.org
   Administrative Assistant/Multimedia Production Manager: Nyla Wallin; (405) 530-2073; 
      nwallin@okumc.org
   Multimedia Assistant: Andrew Himes; (405) 530-2145; ahimes@okumc.org 
   Editor of Contact: Holly McCray; (405) 530-2076; editor@okumc.org
   Web Ministry/Graphic Design: Alicia Galyon; (405) 530-2012; agalyon@okumc.org
   Communications Assistant: Chris Schutz; (405) 530-2075; cschutz@okumc.org
      

   
OKLAHOMA CITY UNIVERSITY

2501 N Blackwelder, Oklahoma City OK 73106-1493;
 (405) 208-5000; Fax (405) 208-5264

website: www.okcu.edu

President: Robert Henry; (405) 208-5030; rhenry@okcu.edu
   Administrative Assistant: Michelle Hale; (405) 208-5030; mhale@okcu.edu
Vice-President, University-Church Relations/Dean of Chapel: 
   Charles Neff; (405) 208-5060; cneff@okcu.edu
   Administrative Assistant: Rita Himes; (405) 208-5060; rhimes@okcu.edu
Archivist: Christina Wolf; (405) 208-5067; cwolf@okcu.edu
Director of Religious Life: Rodney Newman; (405) 208-5484; Rnewman@okcu.edu
Director, Wimberly School of Religion: Sharon Betsworth; (405) 208-5602; sbetsworth@okcu.edu   
   Administrative Assistant: Annette Harper; (405) 208-5284; aharper@okcu.edu
Wimberly Professor of Social & Ecological Ethics: Mark Davies; (405) 208-5446; mdavies@okcu.edu

Saint Paul School of Theology:
   Dean: Elaine Robinson; (405) 208-5755; erobinson@okcu.edu
   Administrative Assistant: Rachel McClain; (405) 208-5757; Rmcclain@okcu.edu
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THE OKLAHOMA UNITED METHODIST FOUNDATION
4201 N Classen Blvd, Oklahoma City OK 73118-2400;

Phone (405) 525-6863 or (918) 492-3300 or (800) 259-6863; Fax (405) 521-1429
website: www.okumf.org

President: Bill Junk; bjunk@okumf.org
Executive Vice President: David Battles; dbattles@okumf.org
Senior Advisor: Mike Wiley; mwiley@okumf.org
Director of Conference and Church Relations: Darrell Cates; dcates@okumf.org
Planned Giving Officer: Justin Tockey; jtockey@okumf.org
Treasurer: Billy Meade; bmeade@okumf.org

UNITED METHODIST RETIREMENT AND HEALTH CARE CENTERS
Central Oklahoma United Methodist Retirement Facility Inc. (Epworth Villa): 
	 John Harned, President; 14901 N. Pennsylvania, Oklahoma City OK 73134; (405) 752-1200; 
	 Fax (405) 755-4813; john.harned@epworthvilla.com
Clinton Retirement and Health Care Center: Mike Sewell, Administrator; 
	 PO Box 578, Clinton OK 73601; (580) 323-0912; Fax (580) 323-4935; umhcc@sbcglobal.net
Oklahoma Methodist Manor: Steve Dickie, Administrator; 4134 E 31st St, Tulsa OK 74135;
	 (918) 743-2565, Fax (918) 743-1782; sdickie@ommtulsa.org
Strawberry Fields Retirement Apartments (Aldersgate Housing): John Scruggs, Administrator; 
	 3126 S Boulevard #342, Edmond OK 73013 (405) 848-3118; Fax (405) 376-1643
The Commons: Scott Wegmiller, Administrator; 301 S Oakwood Rd, Enid OK 73703; 
	 (580) 237-6164; Fax (580) 237-4442; swegmiller@thecommons-umrc.org

UNITED METHODIST CAMP SITES
Canyon Camp: David Combs, Director/Manager; Anita Lutz, Administrative Assistant;
	 (405) 542-6967; Fax (405) 542-3752; 31600 Camp Rd, Hinton OK 73047; 
   canyoncamp@okumc.org
Cross Point Camp: Ken Long, Director/Manager; Deborah George, Administrative Assistant; 
	 (580) 564-2505;  cell (580) 221-4240; Fax (580) 564-2339; PO Box 1470, Kingston OK 73439; 
	 crosspointcamp@okumc.org
Egan Camp: Josh Pulver, Director/Manager; Kim Eaves, Administrative Assistant; 
	 (918) 456-6489; Fax (918) 458-4727; 26633 Highway 62, Tahlequah OK 74464; 
	 campegan@okumc.org

OTHER USEFUL NUMBERS
Christian Educators Fellowship: Oklahoma Chapter President: Charlotte Teel;  
	 10928 SW 15th St, Yukon OK 73099; (405) 324-1900; charlotte@umcgs.org
Cokesbury: (800) 672-1789; www.cokesbury.com
Cookson Hills Center: Meri Whitaker; PO Box 130, Cookson OK 74427; (918) 457-5181
General Board of Pension & Health Benefits - Participant Services: (800) 851-2201
InfoServe: www.infoserv.umc.org; infoserv@umcom.org
Lydia Patterson Institute: 517 S. Florence, El Paso TX 79940; (915) 533-8286
Mount Sequoyah: 150 NW Skyline Drive, Fayetteville AR 72701; (479) 443-4531
Neighborhood Services Organization: 431 SW 11th St, Oklahoma City OK 73109-5613; 
	 (405) 236-0452; (405) 236-0413 (dental clinic); sninness@nsookc.org; www.nsookc.org
Oklahoma Conference of Churches: William Tabbernee; 301 NW 36th, Oklahoma City OK 73118; 
     (405) 525-2928; Fax (405) 525-2636; okchurches@okchurches.org
Oklahoma Federal Credit Union: 517 NE 36th, Oklahoma City OK 73105; (405) 524-6467
Oklahoma Indian Missionary Conference: David Wilson, Conference Superintendent; 
	 3020 S Harvey, Oklahoma City OK 73109; (405) 632-2006; Fax (405) 632-0209; dwilson@oimc.org
Restore Hope Ministries: Jeff Jaynes, Director; jjaynes@restorehope.org
	 2960 W Charles Page Blvd, Tulsa OK 74127; (918) 582-5766
Skyline Urban Ministry: Debbie Ingraham, Director; 500 SE 15th, Oklahoma City OK 73129; 
	 (405) 632-2644; dingraham@skylineurbanministry.org
The Education & Employment Ministry (TEEM):  Kris Steele, Director; 
	 14 NE 13th, Oklahoma City OK 73104; (405) 235-5671; ksteele@teem.org
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DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENTS

CIMARRON DISTRICT
Charles Graves	 Cabinet Assignments:	
2704 Texas Ave	 Board of Trustees of Camps and Conferences
Woodward OK 73801 	 Clergy Crisis Fund
580-254-3913
cgraves@okumc.org	  

COUNCIL OAK DISTRICT
Dan Peil 	 Cabinet Assignments:	
6767 S Mingo Rd	 Annual Conference Corporation 
Tulsa OK 74133  	 Hispanic Ministry Team
918-742-7496	  
dpeil@okumc.org	

CROSSROADS DISTRICT
Rockford Johnson 		  Cabinet Assignments:
5601 NW 72nd  St Suite 230 	 New Faith Communities Ministry Team 
Warr Acres OK 73132		  OCU Board of Trustees 
405-607-2483		  Oklahoma Conference of Churches
rjohnson@okumc.org		  Conference Board of Trustees    
 		

GREEN COUNTRY DISTRICT
Emery Mason 		  Cabinet Assignments:
1615 N Highway 88		  Annual Conference Council
Claremore OK 74017		  Circle of Care Board
918-923-6199		  Commission on Religion and Race
emason@okumc.org

HEARTLAND DISTRICT
Gregory J. Tener   		  Cabinet Assignments:
201 W Main St		  Board of Ordained Ministry
Moore OK 73160		  Board of Higher Education and
405-237-3380		     Campus Ministry
gtener@okumc.org			 

LAKE COUNTRY DISTRICT
Larry Bauman		  Cabinet Assignments: 				  
PO Box 986		  Commission on Equitable Compensation 
McAlester OK 74502		  Conference Clergy Housing
918-423-0080		  CJAMM Board of Directors
lbauman@okumc.org		   		
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NORTHERN PRAIRIE DISTRICT
Tish Malloy	 Cabinet Assignments:
700 W Liberty Suite A	 Council on Finance and Administration
Ponca City OK 74601	 OCU Board of Trustees
580-382-4030	 Epworth Villa Board of Trustees
tmalloy@okumc.org
	

WICHITAS DISTRICT
Christopher L. Tiger		  Cabinet Assignments:
PO Box 6886		  Board of Pension and Health Benefits 
Lawton OK 73506   		  Board of Laity 
580-248-3343		  Woodworth Foundation
ctiger@okumc.org	
 		    				  

HONORARY MEMBERS
Bishops who have served The Oklahoma Annual Conference

Blake, Bishop Bruce P. (Ret.):		 3100 Cabrillo Drive, Winfield KS 67156;			 
			                   		 620-221-6924 (Served 1996-2004)

Hardt, Bishop John Wesley (Ret.):	 4833 W Lawther Dr Overlook 416, Dallas TX 75214;  
	 972-591-1938 (Served 1980-1988)

Solomon, Bishop Dan E. (Ret.):	 3534 Riomar Court, Abilene TX 79606
	 325-691-9716 (Served 1988-1996)

Bishops elected from The Oklahoma Annual Conference

Oden, Bishop William B. (Ret.): 	 417 Kachina Ct, Sante Fe NM 87501;
	 505-992-8622 (Elected to the episcopacy from the 
	 membership of the Oklahoma Conference in 1988)

Russell, Bishop John W. (Ret.): 	 8037 Misty Trail, Fort Worth TX 76123 
	 817-292-2086 (Elected to the episcopacy from the 
	 membership of the Oklahoma Conference in 1980) 


